to provide security against gurantee issued by bank to companys trade payables. Deposit is made in fixed rate instrument. In view
of this it is not susceptible to market price risk, arising from changes in interest rates or market yields which may impact the return
and value of the investments.

(a)(iii)	Market Risk - Currency Risk

	 The fluctuation in foreign currency exchange rates may have a potential impact on the statement of profit and loss and equity,
where any transaction references more than one currency or where assets/liabilities are denominated in a currency other than the
functional currency of the Company. The company is exposed to currency risk on account of its trade payables in foreign currency.
The functional currency of the company is Indian Rupees. The Company follows a natural hedge driven currency risk mitigation
policy to the extent possible

Exposure to Currency risk

The summary quantitative data about the Company's exposure to currency risk are reported to management of the company are
as follows:

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Foreign
Currency

  As at
31 March 2024

 As at
31 March 2023

Financial Assets

Trade and other receivables 		   USD  0.40  0.56

 EURO  -   -

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables 		  USD  1.19  1.19

Financial Statements 2023-24 99

Sensitivity analysis to currency risk

Particulars   As at 31 March 2024  As at 31 March 2023

3% increase 3% Decrease 3% increase 3% Decrease

USD  (1.80)  1.80  (1.38)  1.38

EURO  -   -   -   -

Total  (1.80)  1.80  (1.38)  1.38

(b) 	 Credit Risk

	 Credit Risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Company's receivables from customers. The carrying amount of Financial
Assets represents the maximum credit exposure

	 Trade Receivables

	 The Company has established a credit policy under which each new customer is analysed individually for creditworthiness before
the payment and delivery terms and conditions are offered. The Company’s review includes external ratings, if they are available,